Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Abhlers, Dustin Jay

Balts, Breanna Ashley

Bearheart, Kiana-Mae Elizabeth

Bettis, Adam Taylor Nakusiim

Colvard, Jaymz E

Colvard, Jaymz E

Cook, Stephen Nathan

Downing, Joseph Douglas

Flettre, Theodore Irvin

Greschner, Thomas Lee

Hiemstra, Sheyanne Autumn

Horton, Brandon Devon

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

1978

1995

1990

1998
1994

1994

1977

1979

1982

1968
1981
1982

44

26

32

24
28

28

45

43

40

54
41
40

Date In

11/25/2022

11/24/2022

11/26/2022

11/28/2022
11/24/2022

11/24/2022

11/29/2022

11/27/2022

11/29/2022

11/25/2022
11/24/2022
11/25/2022

12/10/2022

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

THEFT FROM A BUILDING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE




Jones, Clinton James

Lundequam, Gene Robert

Mcnicholas, Joshua Michael

Nerison, Jeremy Lee

Oslund, Craig Daniel

Ottinger, Robert C

Picknell, Kelly Rae

Potack, Natasha Nichelle

Priesgen, Richard Andrew

Sanchez-Delgado, Madeline Elizabeth

Swanson, Andrew Lester

Wemette, Jade Lynn

Wielgot, Emily Anne

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

1980

1953
1990

1975

1965

1968

1981

1991
1991
1989

1984

1983

1997
2004

42

69
32

47

57

54

41

31
31
B85

38

59

25
18

11/24/2022

11/28/2022
11/23/2022

11/24/2022

11/27/2022

11/24/2022

11/23/2022

11/28/2022
11/26/2022
11/26/2022

11/22/2022

11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/27/2022

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL
(<=$500)

TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL
(<=$500)

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold



