Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Male	1978	44	11/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Female	1995	26	11/24/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Female	1990	32	11/26/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Male	1998	24	11/28/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Male	1994	28	11/24/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
Male	1994	28	11/24/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Male	1977	45	11/29/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Male	1979	43	11/27/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER THEFT FROM A BUILDING - MISDEMEANOR
Male	1982	40	11/29/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Male	1968	54	11/25/2022	12/10/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Female	1981	41	11/24/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Male	1982	40	11/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WARRANT OFFENSE
	Male Female Male Male Male Male Male Male Male	Gender Year Male 1978 Female 1995 Female 1990 Male 1998 Male 1994 Male 1977 Male 1979 Male 1982 Male 1968 Female 1981	Gender Year Age Male 1978 44 Female 1995 26 Female 1990 32 Male 1998 24 Male 1994 28 Male 1977 45 Male 1979 43 Male 1982 40 Male 1968 54 Female 1981 41	Gender Year Age Date In Male 1978 44 11/25/2022 Female 1995 26 11/24/2022 Female 1990 32 11/26/2022 Male 1998 24 11/28/2022 Male 1994 28 11/24/2022 Male 1994 28 11/24/2022 Male 1977 45 11/29/2022 Male 1979 43 11/27/2022 Male 1982 40 11/29/2022 Male 1968 54 11/25/2022 Female 1981 41 11/24/2022	Gender Year Age Date In Date Male 1978 44 11/25/2022 Female 1995 26 11/24/2022 Female 1990 32 11/26/2022 Male 1998 24 11/28/2022 Male 1994 28 11/24/2022 Male 1977 45 11/29/2022 Male 1979 43 11/27/2022 Male 1982 40 11/29/2022 Male 1968 54 11/25/2022 12/10/2022 Female 1981 41 11/24/2022

Jones, Clinton James	Male	1980	42	11/24/2022	2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Lundequam, Gene Robert	Male	1953	69	11/28/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Mcnicholas, Joshua Michael	Male	1990	32	11/23/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL (<=\$500) TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE
Nerison, Jeremy Lee	Male	1975	47	11/24/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Oslund, Craig Daniel	Male	1965	57	11/27/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Ottinger, Robert C	Male	1968	54	11/24/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Picknell, Kelly Rae	Female	1981	41	11/23/2022	RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL (<=\$500) THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE
Potack, Natasha Nichelle	Female	1991	31	11/28/2022	
Priesgen, Richard Andrew	Male	1991	31	11/26/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Sanchez-Delgado, Madeline Elizabeth	Female	1989	33	11/26/2022	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Seeger, Amy Sue	Female	1984	38	11/22/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Swanson, Andrew Lester	Male	1983	39	11/23/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Wemette, Jade Lynn	Female	1997	25	11/23/2022	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Wielgot, Emily Anne	Female	2004	18	11/27/2022	